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RAVENOL MARINEOIL DIESEL SHPD 10W-40 is produced with unconventional and HC basic oils, synthetic
components and modern additives.

RAVENOL MARINEOIL DIESEL SHPD 10W-40 guarantees longest oil change intervals and a high corrosion
protection with a low oil and fuel consumption.

Application Note

RAVENOL MARINEOIL DIESEL SHPD 10W-40is tried and tested for aggregates specifying:
Specifications: APl CI-4/CF, ACEA E7, B4

Recommendations: Caterpillar, Detroit Diesel, IVECO, MAN, Mercruiser, MTU, NANNI Diesel, PERKINS, SKL,
Steyr, SULZER, VETUS DEUTZ, VOLVO PENTA, Yanmar

Characteristics

Excellent detergent and dispersant characteristics
Low evaporation

High aging stability

Protection of reflecting surface formation

Very good cold start characteristics

Reduces oil and fuel consumption



RAVENOL MARINEOIL DIESEL SHPD 10W-40

Ume

API
ACEA

|/|CI'IyH>a Ba 3axTeBe

[MoropaH 3a

FycTuHa Ha 20°L

boja

Bucko3sHocT Ha 100°C
BuckosHocT Ha 40°C
NHpoekc BUCKO3HOCTM VI

Hucka TemnepaTypa
Bucko3uTeTa (CCS) Ha -25¢°l

Tayka cTuHaBara
TemnepaTypa nasbera
OcHOBHWU 6p0j

Cappxaj cyngaTtHor nenena

lMpenopyke

MakoBamwe

11

41
10 |
201
60 |
208 |

KapakTepuctuke

3Hayemwe PeBusnja

CF, CI-4, SL
A3, B4, E7

DDC Detroit Diesel, Scania LDF-2, VETUS DEUTZ,
Volvo PENTA

Caterpillar, IVECO, MAN, MTU, Mercruiser, NANNI
Diesel, PERKINS, SKL, STEYR, SULZER, Yanmar

866 g/cm?3 EN ISO 12185
Mnaswu visual

13.7 mm?/s DIN 51562-1

92 mm?/s DIN 51562-1
151 DIN ISO 2909
6470 mPa*s ASTM D5293
-36 °C DIN ISO 3016
214 °C DIN EN ISO 2592
11 mgKOH/g ASTM D2896
1.3 %wt. DIN 51575

Caterpillar, Detroit Diesel, IVECO, MAN, MTU,
Mercruiser, NANNI Diesel, PERKINS, SKL, STEYR,
SULZER, Scania LDF-2, VETUS DEUTZ, VOLVO
PENTA, Yanmar

YKUHYTO NaKoBamwe

Ynanak bapkon

1162100-001-01-999
1162100-001-06-999

1162100-004-01-999
1162100-010-01-999
1162100-020-01-999
1162100-060-01-999
1162100-208-01-999



